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              Essex County Schools of Technology 

                                          Newark Tech

                           Ms. Carmen T. Morales, Ed.S - Principal

                                     Mr.  Jenabu C. Williams, M.Ed - Vice Principal


Board of Education

 Rev. Edwin D. Leahy, O.S.B.- President


 Ms. Adrianne Davis - Vice President

Members


 Mr. Salvatore Carnovale

 Ms. Lee Sandra Medina


 Ms. Jennifer M. Carrillo-Perez

  Dr. Chris Pernell


 
Dr. James M. Pedersen – Superintendent

 Ms. Dicxiana Carbonell, Ed.S - Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction


  Ms. Bernetta Davis - Business Administrator/Board Secretary

 M. Murphy Durkin – Board Attorney


Directors: John P. Dolan, Jr. – Adult, Career/ Technical Education

 Dr. Patricia Clark-Jeter, Ed.D.- Student-Related Services


 Mr. Gerhard Sanchez - Director of Athletics

Dr. Cathleen DelaPaz- Director of Career and Technical Education Academics






Salutatorian's

Darnesha Dullys 


  Doussou Toure

Valedictorian

Tatiyyanah Queen-Asia Hope 

NelumsHonors
Nelums, Tatiyyanah Queen-Asia Hope

Dullys, Darnesha Erica

Toure, Doussou

Walker, Khamar

Castillo, Carlos Dagoberto
Jose, Priscille Jackina

Smith, Za'yonna Breija

Jara, Paul Andres

Elam-Moore, Shanaiah Aliyah

Appiah, Afua Anima

Dusape, Sadie Anne

Mansell, Cornelia Jane

Anane, Briana

Calva, Jan Steve
Johnson, Ty-Ajah Hanirah

Chin, Naiomi Danielle

Osagie, Esosa

Yaguana, Jeff

Brito, Fernando

Walker, Zaniya Saleemah

Elston-Wilson, Essence

Guaman, Danny H

Martinez, Adriana Alexandra

Yaguana, Josselyn Melissa

Carnegie, Mykeem

Rivera, Lilibeth Alexandra

Pitam, Devendra Riyaad

Ejike, Chinomso Russel

Thomas, Kayla Sharean


 

 


(3.5 GPA or higher)

Marshall, Kelvin Maurice

Toussaint, Saighline Padelyne

Afotey, Gloria L

Garcia, Sandra Jimena

Albuja, Paula Domenica

Zamor, Kimberly

Rosado, Jonathan

Saintjean, Randy

Conde, Natalie Julissa

Mallette, Naomi La'shaun

Olivo Burgos, Gisbelle Aimee

Williams, Ka'zorie Miracle Ann

Liriano, Christian Alexander

Zamor, Kelvin

Timmons, Patrick D

Craddock, Kyla

Barrera, Anthony

Reyes, Jabes D

Baskerville, Raqia Narae

Shell, Jahlalah Tiyanna

Vincent, Choina

Blakewood, Iyana Janeen

Vasquez, Bryan Augusto

Espada, Elianis Michelle

Boamah, Janelle Afra

Lewis, Tiyona Lahnay

Maceno, Sabrina

Rodas, Lenny Stanley

Velasquez, Karla Nicole

Solano, Aldania Yanet




National Honor Society
Afotey, Gloria L

Albuja, Paul Domenica

Anane, Braina

Appiah, Afua

 Barrera, Anothony

Baskerville, Raqia Narae

Blakewood, Iyana

Boamah, Janelle

Brito, Fernando

Calva, Jan

Carnegie, Mykeem

Castillo, Carlos

Chin, Naiomi

Dullys, Darnesha

Dusape, Sadie-Anne

Ejike, Chinomso Russel

Elam-Moore, Shanaiah

Elston, Essence

Espada, Elianis Michelle

Figueroa, William

Garcia, Sandra

Guaman, Danny

Johnson, Ty-Ajah Hanirah

Jose, Priscille


Liriano, Christian

Maceno, Sabrina

Mansell, Cornelia

Marshall, Kelvin

Martinez, Adriana Alexandra

Nelums, Tatiyyanah Queen-Asia Hope

Olivo Burgos, Gisbelle

Osagie, Esosa

Pitam, Devendra

Martinez, Lilibeth
Saintjean, Randy

Smith, Za'yonna Breija

Stewart, Andre Seth

Thomas, Kayla

Timmons, Patrick D

Toure, Doussou

Vasquez, Bryan

Velasquez, Karla Nicole

Vincent, Choina

Walker, Khamar

Willaims, Ka'zorie Miracle Ann

Yaguana, Jeff

Yaguana, Josselyn

Zamor, Kelvin

Zamor, Kimberly




Newark Tech Center Graduates
Adeyi,Promise Adegoke

Adjalle, Zephan Ulam TJ

Afotey, Gloria L

Albuja, Paula Domenica*

Anane, Briana

Andujar, Jeremy Matthew

Anyanwu, Ikechukwu Uzoma

Appiah, Afua Anima

Atkins, Isaiah

Auqui, Luna*

Banton, Khayri

Barrera, Anthony

Barrientos, Yaira Michell

Baskerville, Raqia Narae

Bing, Taliyah

Blakewood, Iyana Janeen

Boamah, Janelle Afra

Bowman, Makiah Khadijah

Bradley, Jayden C

Bragg, Marques

Brito, Fernando*
Brown, Rushawn Jacob

Browne, Rahkiyyah Courtney

Bussey, Shanaya

Byrd-Smith, Quadir

Calva, Jan Steve- AA

Campos, Eva Luna

Carchi, Jennifer

Carnegie, Mykeem- AA

Casasola, Victor Rey

Castillo, Carlos Dagoberto
Castillo, Fernando

Chanza, Carlos Ehimar


Charles, Anthony O'reiley

Charles, Kayla Olivia

Chazy, Katherine Ainhoa*

Chin, Naiomi Danielle

Conde, Natalie Julissa*- AA

 Contreras, Anthony

Cook, Aaron James

Corey, Antoine T

Costa, Gustavo Barbosa

Covington, Jafir Darnell

Craddock, Kyla

Crespo, Genesis Jolie

Cromwell, Tyshon

Cruz, Jayson Daniel

Cudjoe, Stephen Appauh

DaSilva- Nicolau, Joao

De Jesus Garcia, Erika

De Jesus, Josue Francisco

De la Cruz, Jason

Deroseney, Geverson
Diack, Elhadji

Diallo, Madiba

Dullys, Darnesha Erica- AA

Dusape, Sadie Anne- AA

Ejike, Chinomso Russel

Elam-Moore, Shanaiah Aliyah

Elston-Wilson, Essence- AA

Eshun, Kelvin Landy

Espada, Elianis Michelle

Estevez, Erik

Estrada, Melanie

Farez, Jessenia Alexandra

Farez, Josue Ismael


* Recipient of the New Jersey Department of Education Seal of Biliteracy*

AA- Students earned an Associates Degree in Liberal Arts



Newark Tech Center Graduates
Fiallos, Domenica

Figueroa, William

Flores, Branly Junior*

 Freeman, Kavon Dashawn

Fuentes, Ignacio

Garcia, Sandra Jimena- AA

Gentle, Nyree

Guallpa, Erik Paul

Guaman, Danny H- AA

Guzman, Wilmary

Hadley, Destiny Marie

Haley, Tiffany Nicole

Hall, Joel Amos

Hayes, Ja'Quan Ny'ree

Heard, Makiyah Sanaa

Hilaire, Miranda Courtney

Hill, Elizabeth Michelle

Hinckson, Steveland Y

Horton, Trevonn Ali

Irby, Jakai

Jackson, J'ela Tai- AA

Jara, Paul Andres*

Jean Baptiste, Marquis Williams

Jeter, Nyree

Jihad, Yamenah Dahiyah

Johnson, A'Markis- AA

Johnson, Ty-Ajah Hanirah-AA

Jones, Khyiana Anice

Jones, Lashiem- AA

Jose, Priscille Jackina- AA

Jovel, Kevin Osmar

Joya, Mauricio Jose

Kaba, Ayanna


Koomson, Alberta Fremponmah

Lewis, Tiyona Lahnay

Liriano, Christian Alexander

Lluberes, Allendy Raul

Macancela, Kevin Mike

Maceno, Sabrina

Mallette, Naomi La'shaun

Mansell, Cornelia Jane

Marshall, Kelvin Maurice- AA

Marte, Richard

Martinez, Adriana Alexandra*

Martinez, Gianmarco

Martinez, Silvia Yuleisy

McPhatter-Dozier, Nitaya

Melo, Marielys

Mensah, Jonathan Kwamina

Montero, Jhon

Montero, Juan Antonio

Moses, Gavin K

Muhammad II, Naim

N Singh, Angeli Dolly

Nelums, Tatiyyanah Queen-Asia Hope- AA

Obery, Zaniyyah Ernestine

Oliva, Headley Melissa

Olivo Burgos, Gisbelle Aimee*

Oluwatodimu, Evelyn

Orellana, Paul Santiago

Orellana, Yalesca Lizbeth

Osagie, Esosa

Osborne, Nickell Zora

Padin, Adam Angel

Paul, Doriella Shella

Paulino, Adriana


*Recipient of the New Jersey Department of Education Seal of Biliteracy*

AA- Students earned an Associates Degree in Liberal Arts



Newark Tech Center Graduates
Penafiel, Maria

Peralta, Merqui Alejandro

Perez, Daniel Edwin

Petford, Sanaa

Phele Jr, Emmanuel

Pintado, Jenifer Lisbeth

Pitam, Devendra Riyaad

Pizha, Angie Rashelle

Polanco, Yampol

Portorreal, Anderson

Prado, Michael Fabricio*

Pucha, Bryan Alexander

Quinteros, Aleyda Tatiana*

Ransom, Shariff Ha-Shawn

Reid, Shawn Maurice

Reyes Vasquez, Edony

Reyes, Jabes D*

Reynoso, Helen Carolina

Rivera, Lilibeth Alexandra*- AA

Roberson, Hendel

Robinson, Sincere IA

Robles, Alexander Javier

Robles, Yanelis

Rodas, Lenny Stanley- AA

Rodriguez, Manuel Esmil

Roopnarine, Cassandra

Rosado, Jonathan

Rosario, Dariel Enrique

Ruiz, Justin Isaiah

Saintjean, Randy

Salazar, Carlos Joel

Salguero, Solange Lizbet

Sanchez, Erick Jeremiah


*Recipient of the New Jersey Department of Education Seal of Biliteracy*

Shannon, Johnathan Isaiah

Shell, Jahlalah Tiyanna

Smith, Curtis Rudolph

Smith, Jalisa Andrea Rita

Smith, Za'yonna Breija

Solano, Aldania Yanet

Spence, Raphael Rasheed

Stewart, Andre Seth

Suero, Emmanuel Alexander

Tabara, Bella

Taylor, Amaad Daekwon

Thomas, Kayla Sharean

Timmons, Patrick D

Torres, Aramis Rafael

Torres, Carlos Nathaniel

Torres, Jose Fernando

Torres, Joshua Anthony

Toure, Doussou- AA

Toussaint, Saighline Padelyne- AA

Travis, Kiarra A

Trawick, Zaniyah Amira

Tubon, Jefferson

Valerio, Reimo

Vallecios Castellanos, Carlos Daniel

Vasquez, Bryan Augusto

Vasquez, Isaac

Vega, Nathaly

Velasquez, Karla Nicole*

Vera, John

Vierra, Brianna

Vincent, Choina- AA

Walker, Khamar- AA

Walker, Zaniya Saleemah


AA- Students earned an Associates Degree in Liberal Arts



Newark Tech Center Graduates

Williams, Jael Indirah
Williams, Ka'zorie Miracle Ann

Williams, Reuben C

Yaguana, Jeff

Yaguana, Josselyn Melissa*

Young, Damon Jerome

Zamor, Kelvin

Zamor, Kimberly


Senior Class Government
Essence Elston Wilson- President


Doussou Toure- Vice President


 Briana Anane & Gloria L.K Afotey - Secretaries


Janelle Boamah- Treasurer


Tatiyyanah Nelums- Parliamentarian


 


 

Senior Advisor

 Mrs. Marcia Phillips

*Recipient of the New Jersey Department of Education Seal of Biliteracy*



Joseph N. DiVincenzo Jr.

 County Executive of Essex County


"Our Schools of Technology offer our students a dynamic, first-class 
education that will provide them with the foundation for a successful 

future."




Designed by: Sadie-Anne 
Dusape


